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http://www.leg.state.co.us/clics/clics2009a/csl.nsf/billcontainers/636E40D6A83E4DE987257537001F8AD6/$FILE/108_enr.pdf
http://www.leg.state.co.us/clics/clics2009a/csl.nsf/billcontainers/636E40D6A83E4DE987257537001F8AD6/$FILE/108_enr.pdf


 





 

 

 

http://coloradotransportationmatters.com/


 

 











 

 

 

 



 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 



 
 
 
 

 



 

 



 

 

 

 

https://www.codot.gov/projects/intercityregionalbusnetworkstudy/intercity-and-regional-bus-network-plan
https://www.codot.gov/projects/intercityregionalbusnetworkstudy/intercity-and-regional-bus-network-plan




 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.drcog.org/
http://rtpo.mesacounty.us/template.aspx?id=4922
http://nfrmpo.org/
http://ppacg.org/
http://pacog.net/


 

 

 

http://www.uaacog.com/
http://www.region10.net/programs/transportation
http://www.sccog.net/
http://www.seced.net/
http://scan.org/index.php?page=transportation
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Step Farebox Recovery Rate 
OR 

Load Factor* 

Eligible Share of FASTER 
Funding 

0 <20% Not Eligible 

1 20% - 29% 
30% FASTER Share to 

$100,000 

2 30% - 39% 
40% FASTER Share to 

$150,000 

3 40%+ 
50% FASTER Share to 
$200,000 (maximum) 

*Note:  Farebox recovery will be used as the standard, except for 
systems that, by policy, do not charge a fare or that have 
purposely set below-market-rate fares.  In the case of fare-
free or below-market-fare systems, load factors will be used. 
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http://www.fta.dot.gov/documents/Private_Enterprise_Brochure.doc
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http://www.codot.gov/
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https://www.codot.gov/programs/transitandrail


 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 



 

 



 

 

 

 

 
 

 



 

 

 

 





 

 
 
 

 

https://www.codot.gov/business/designsupport/bulletins_manuals/2006-local-agency-manual
https://www.codot.gov/business/designsupport/bulletins_manuals/2006-local-agency-manual
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https://www.whitehouse.gov/sites/default/files/omb/grants/sflllin.pdf


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

http://www.dol.gov/olms/regs/compliance/compltransit.htm


 

 

 

 

 

 

 













 

 

https://lnks.gd/l/eyJhbGciOiJIUzI1NiJ9.eyJlbWFpbCI6InJvYi5hbmRyZXNlbkBzdGF0ZS5jby51cyIsImJ1bGxldGluX2xpbmtfaWQiOiIxMDAiLCJzdWJzY3JpYmVyX2lkIjoiMzg4ODMzNjQyIiwibGlua19pZCI6IjQ4MTEzMTIxIiwidXJpIjoiYnAyOmRpZ2VzdCIsInVybCI6Imh0dHBzOi8vZnRhd2VicHJvZC5mdGEuZG90Lmdvdi9DaGFydGVyUmVwb3J0aW5nIiwiYnVsbGV0aW5faWQiOiIyMDE1MTIyMy41MzEyNTk2MSJ9.tzi0iZnsNU4T-Qp9UxlLR759naqfd6UN8szYy0foSpo
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This page contains general background questions for CDOT's information.

Page 1 - Basic Information

1. Agency or Organization Name*

2. Name of Individual Completing Survey*

3. Email for Individual Completing Survey*

4. How much money did your agency receive from CDOT Division of Transit and Rail this year?*

If yes, include date plan approved, by which agency and current DBE overall goal:

5. Does your agency or organization have a current DOT-approved DBE program plan and overall triannual
DBE goal? "DOT-approved" means approved by FHWA, FTA or FAA.

*

Yes No Maybe

Agency & Amount

6. Does your agency or organization receive money directly from FHWA, FTA or FAA? If so, from which
agency and approximately how much?

*

Yes No Maybe

andresenr
Typewritten Text
Appendix D :  DBE Report Form



This page contains questions that focus on contracts that were AWARDED or COMMITTED during
the second half of Federal Fiscal Year 2015 (April 1, 2015 - September 30, 2015).

Page 2 - Awarded Contracts Second Half of FFY 2015

# Prime Contracts
Awarded

7. Between April 1, 2015 - September 30, 2015, how many prime contracts did your agency or organization
award which included FTA funds received through CDOT? 

A prime contract is a contract between your agency or organization and a contractor, consultant or vendor.
Contract means a legally binding relationship obligating a seller to furnish supplies or services. It includes
bilateral agreements, letter contracts, and purchase orders. Do not include utilities, rent, salaries, benefits,
meals, lodging, travel and conference expenses, or purchases from transit vehicle manufactures. 

A repeated visit to one vendor would be considered one prime contract (i.e. if you purchase fuel from the
same vendor once a week, list that as one contract). However, multiple signed contracts with one vendor
should be counted separately. Insignificant purchases do not need to be factored in. All purchases under
$2500 are considered insignificant.

*

FTA $ of Prime Contracts

8. Enter the total dollar amount of FTA funds received through CDOT used to finance the prime contracts
included in your answer to Question 7. 

If FTA funds represent a percentage of your operating budget, you may estimate this amount based upon
such percentage (i.e. if your total fuel purchase was $10,000 and 30% of your operating budget is from
FTA, then include $3,000 for this question).

*

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

9. If any of the prime contracts included in Question 7 were awarded to a DBE, for each contract with a
DBE list the DBE contractor name and the FTA portion (in dollars) of the contract. If you are not sure if a
firm is a DBE, please visit www.coloradodbe.org to see if the firm is certified. 

If none were awarded to a DBE, please enter "None" in the first box.

*



# Subcontracts Awarded

10. Between April 1, 2015 - September 30, 2015, how many subcontracts were awarded using FTA funds
received through CDOT? These should be subcontracts derived from the prime contracts included in
Question 7. 

A subcontract is a contract between one of your contractors, consultants or vendors and another party. Do
not include utilities, rent, salaries, benefits, meals, lodging, travel and conference expenses, or purchases
from transit vehicle manufactures. A repeated visit to one vendor would be considered one contract.

*

FTA $ of Subcontracts

11. Enter the total dollar amount of FTA funds received through CDOT used to finance the subcontracts
included in your answer to Question 10.

*

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

12. If any of the subcontracts included in Question 10 were awarded to a DBE, for each subcontract with a
DBE list the DBE subcontractor name and the FTA portion (in dollars) of the contract. If you are not sure if
a firm is a DBE, please visit www.coloradodbe.org to see if the firm is certified. 

If none were awarded to a DBE, please enter "None" in the first box.

*



This is a new section required from the 2014 modifications to 49 CFR part 26. Please read the
questions carefully. You should only be evaluating contracts that were IN PROGRESS as of
SEPTEMBER 30, 2015.  If the contract is complete by such date, please provide the information in
the next section.  

Payments on Contracts In Progress as of September 30, 2015

13. As of September 30, 2015, how many FTA funded prime and sub contracts did you have in progress
(i.e. awarded but not completed?  You do not need to determine if a subcontractor has completed the work.
 Therefore if you have one prime who is using two subs, your answer would be three, even if one sub had
already finished its work.

*

14. Between April 1, 2015 and September 30, 2015, how much money was paid on the contracts included
in your answer to Question 13?  Include only the amounts paid to the prime contractor.  Do not double
count payments made to subs.  For example, if you paid a prime $20,000 and the prime paid a sub $5,000,
enter $20,000, not $25,000.

*

15. How many of the contracts included in the answer to Question 13 are being performed by DBEs? If a
single DBE has three contracts, your answer would be 3, not 1.

*

16. How much of your answer to Question 14 was paid to DBEs? To answer this question, you would
include subcontracts unless the DBE was prime contractor.  For example, if a non-DBE paid a DBE $5,000,
your answer would be $5,000. However if a DBE prime paid another DBE, do not double count the
payments.

*



This page contains questions that focus on contracts that were COMPLETED during the second
half of Federal Fiscal Year 2015 (April 1, 2015 - September 30, 2015).

Page 4 - Completed Contracts Second Half of FFY 2015

# Prime Completed

17. Please enter the total number of prime contracts that included FTA funds received through CDOT for
which your agency or organization made final payment between April 1, 2015 - September 30, 2015.

Only FULLY COMPLETED CONTRACTS should be included in this section. Do not include utilities, rent,
salaries, benefits, meals, lodging, travel or conference expenses or purchases from transit vehicle
manufacturers. A prime contract is a contract between your agency or organization and a contractor,
consultant or vendor. Contract means a legally binding relationship obligating a seller to furnish supplies or
services. It includes bilateral agreements, letter contracts, and purchase orders. Do not include utilities,
rent, salaries, benefits, meals, lodging, travel and conference expenses, or purchases from transit vehicle
manufactures. 

A repeated visit to one vendor would be considered one prime contract (i.e. if you purchase fuel from the
same vendor once a week, list that as one contract). Insignificant purchases do not need to be factored in.
All purchases under $2500 are considered insignificant.

*

Completed FTA $

18. Enter the total dollar amount of FTA funds received through CDOT used to finance the prime contracts
included in your answer to Question 17.

*

Total Federal Portion to
DBEs

19. Enter the amount of dollars from your answer to Question 18 that went to DBE prime or subcontractors.*
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